
LIVEMINT.COM
Friday, 14 February 2025

Mumbai 09

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION

Tender Document No : Bid No.
2025_MCGM_1149959_1

Name of Organization Brihanmumbai Municipal
Corporation

Subject : Procurement of PBAT at
GTB Hospitals at GTB
Hospitals, Sewree.

Cost of Tender : 1320/- + (18.0% GST)
Cost of E-Tender : Item Rate Tender
(Estimated Cost)
Bid Security Deposit/ EMD : Rs.20,000.00
Date of issue and sale of tender : 14.02.2025 from 10:00Hrs
Last date & time for sale of : 21/02/2025 upto 16:00 Hrs.
tender & Receipt of Bid Security
Deposit
Pre-Bid Meeting, timing & venue : NA
Opening of Packet A and Packet B : 22.02.2025 after 09:00 Hrs.
Address for communication : Office of the :-

Medical Superintendent
GTB Hospital, Jerbai Wadia
Road, Sewree,
Mumbai - 400015.

Venue for opening of bid : Online in Medical
Superintendent’s office.

PRO/2533/ADV/2024-25 Sd/-
PRO/2533/ADV/2024-25 Medical Superintendent, GTBHAVOID SELF MEDICATION

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
NO. ACRC/ 2688/ GEN /AEM Dt.12.02.2025

Short e-tender notice
The Commissioner of the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai invites e-tenders for the works as
shown below.

Sr. Name of the Work EMD Tender Work Start Date Due Date &
No. (in Rs.) Scrutiny Completion & Time of Time for

Fee Period downloading online bid
(in Rs.) of Bid Submission

1. Tender ID No-: Rs. Rs.3894/- 1 months 14.02.2025 18.02.2025
2025_MCGM_1149433_1 1,01,100/- +GST From 11.00 Up to 12.00
Supply , installation & PM PM
commissioning of
20K W capacity on-Grid
Solar rooftop plant at R/C
ward office administrative
Building Borivali West in
R/central ward.
The information regarding above subject matter is available on e-procurement system of

Government of Maharashtra (Mahatender) http://mahatenders.gov.in.

PRO/2536/ADV/2024-25

Sd/-
Asst. Commissioner, R/C
Asstt. Commissioner
R/Central Ward.AVOID SELF MEDICATION



� ododY
��������	
��
��
����������
����

���������

]rAa H§$[Ý`m§À`m Vm|S>mbm Ambm \{$g����������	
��
����������
�������	��������������������

� � ������� ����� 	
��� � �� � �����	�� 
��
�����������������
� ������ ���������
� ���������������
������� ����������� ������
� ������� ������
��
�������������	��
��� ��������
����! ������������"���	���
"�� #� ������� � ���������� ����� ������� #$�� %�
������������������
���
���������&'������������������
�
���������(����)�������)�� ��*������������
 �������+,�
��
���+����������������������������
������������*��� �-��
 �#.��� ����������������
����
��,������������������

 ��*����������� ���� ������������� �����/��
� ������

���������������� ��0���������������
������
�������
�������
 ������� ���������������������������(���
����
��
�����������������������������,������1����������������
����*�������#����*�������2����,*3�������������������
�������� ������*���� ��*���� �� �������� 	���)��
�� ��-*���
�"�/����
�������������# �����
��������������
4��� ���������5�������������

�������������	���������������
�������������������� ������!�����

��	������ ���� �� 3�6����,�
2��24��2��������

�����,���*��� 7����������� ������� ����������
�����������	��
�"�����������������������	�������3�*	�-*���
��#*3�&'�8������������������������+����)��� �����)����
���������(���
��������$�9���:����������*������#;*����� �
0����������� �-��� �<�����������������/������ �#.
����������
� ��� �����������
� ����=��������
� >���?�����
	�- ����� ��������� ��@����������������-���A��������)
"��	�������*���
����	�������3�*	�-*����"�����
�����"�'
��*"�-����������

"����	�������#������
������$�������%��&���� ���

��	������ � B�����,�� ����&*������ ������/�����

 �C���� )������
��� ����	�����D�������� ��#���
���

4�� �����-���������������
�=������ �������������
�������
��B����)�����;���
���
� ��*���B�-�E����������������
����������,�
��� �C����)������ ������'������������
����������������������������2������� ��"����������������
�������� ��"���	�������������
3��3����������������������
�� ����� ������� 2���� ������� ������
�� ���
� ������
�� #�������� ���� ���� 
� �� ���������� 2���� ���� �,
���������������������,�������������������
�����������
��� ��������� � �)����� F� ���/�� GH� �"���
;�����*���
�4�� �����-����E������������I�������������
���������������������������
 ��+��������	�����=�������
�
�����������B�����
��.����������� ��*���
���#�������J)
���.�������� �� �#.���������������

������������������'�����
�(&���)��&��*�����+���&�

��	�������8��������
���������������������� �
���� ���� ���� K������ � L ����� � ��+�
� ��� *� �<����
��0��� ������0�����)����"����������������� ��+�

��# *3�&'� ����� �������� �� ���� ���� 9��>���� ���� ���
������������
� ��#*3�&'� ���*�������4�'����  �*��#M��
 ���9I������������������������������ �	�������
/����'��� 
� "����� ������� �������
���� ��#�����N
)�/�0�����/���'N�������
�����-��'�����M����#���+�
����,�� ����� >���	�� ��� :"��'� ������'I���������
��-����*�������������������0��� ������8��O@�������
�����0��� ��"�#��C�PQPH�����������-��'��������
"������� ���� ��� 2��������� 
 �� 
� ���� ���
������������
���#*3�&'���4�'�������������"�����D���
��0��� ����-�����#1���������������$���$�'����������
0�����$������
����������� ��������������3������� ��+�

��)>��)>�'����+����
��N���>��
����������B������������
���>�� �������
��������R�����	�����D���������)���
�

�������������	
���	������	�����
������	���	�����	
��	�������

��������	
�������	���
�
����	
��
�����������������

�������������	
�
����������������

�����������
���������������
��

� � � � � � � - � N
� �)�� ST
U7���������	��
V�W
��,� ����� ��� � 

� � " � � X � � � �
��I���������*����

����������
����1���������������
 �������'
����,������������� �#�I�� ��+�
�0��������,
����� # � � ? � � �� � � 
��� � � � � ��� ��W
������������
)�������� ���,������������
����������� 3�#	������
� ����>��$�� ��5����

)������
���U ����V�����
>����	�#�������
UTFV� ���� �������
 �� ��*����)������
Y)���������������� E������� �������
 ������D���*���
�����*���������,�
����0��������,
�������
���;������������)�/�����������N�����
)#)Z������� ����*���� 7����� �����-� >�������
�����
����������"������������
 ��)������
��
����>��$����5����
�)������ ���B��������������������
���
�����)�� ��*���)�����"�������*������5���-
E������ ������� 3�#	������
� 0��������,
�����#��?������
���%M��
 ���,� ��
�������
��
� �)�*��� 
� ��� 4� # �������� "� *�������
������ ������� * �� �3���� E� �[ ���� �
�����������
��� ����>�� �����#������� ���
"������� �����
��������������

���� ���\��'0�-���
���� ���=��,�
����
3��
������*�������*���
� ����������,���������)��
)����3��
����8����)����*������)��� ���)��������

������*���
��������
��������3��
������������)�>��

3��������
��������)�>��
��������������
�����������
������������B���
�����������
����1�E�����
�������

������
���)�����$������
�������,������
��
 ��)���������
��������3��
�������
���8����)��
>�#�����PTG����?���������������3��
������
PQSH���	�������1��������������������*���
)�����1������������
���������,�� ����������
��I�����	�����������

��#*3�&'N� ��)��ST�U7���������	��
V�W���*"��3�
��6,����>������3�6��������������]���	��
�;�����*���
��*,��=�������������*	���E��������������#���������? ��
>��

 �*3�*��	���� ���
���*"����
� "��� �� ����������,����
�������M��������-����*��������������������������� �
����>��$�� �<�����������������������������
���)���
�
 ��*���B�#�E���	��
��� �����4�?����^ �N����*_�W��#����'
������������? ���	��
���2���������� ������������#�����
����������'������� ����� �#�����	��
���2�����)#����������
������ �������>��������

���
2��3��
�3�6�������
� �#������ST��"����FQQ
�������
� ;�����*���
� 4�� �����-���� ���.��� 4�����
E���������� ����#��� ������? ��
�������	����� &',�
���
���
2��2��������������# ������#�������J)������������
&�����
������ ����*<����*���
�������? ��
���� ���� �
3�"��������������������<��������? ��
���)# ��������
��������� �� ������� �� ��������� PQS`� �����


��#*3�&'N���)��STU�����������	��
V�W�SFQQ��������(����
 �4���&'�������*�<�����	��
���������
��������3�����"������*���
)�����������������������N��� ���������������������� ��@
>�3)�*��� ��*������������������ �������������E����������
���������������
���3��3����������'�������������
�=�������N��� ���/�,�3�����
8����������������������#;�����
� �#���������

��#/��� �������	��
>�� ���������� ����	��� ��� �����
0������
�,�*��������*�����/�*,���
+� ���������
� �#��������

E�����
�� �4���&'�����������3�����"������*����� ��������
�����
������N��� ����������������� ������0��������� ��@��������
���������"���>�� �������� �� ������)�>���� ����� �
�������������������3�*	�������������������������
��
���#���

3�����"������*����� ��������
���� �4���&'������*�<�������)��������

0�-������������>��
�=�������
��N��� ��� ����������������������
��������� ���3��3���� 8M���)����� ��+�
� ����� ������N
��>��
�������*���
�����������������������
���������
����J)����.��
=�����������������������
� �#��������
�PQ�4���3��#�����
�PQPG
�������������-�3���������
�

���������������	��
��������������������������
��	������a�������������������,��������� �����
���������������J�_�
������C������������ �#�I���3���������U ��
�����2 �24��V�"�������*���
�����-������,����� ��
�����2 �24��

������>��*���,-���F��������
�bT����/��*����������"���������������������� �����
����������
�2�����������>��������#1�
�����������&' ��+�
� ��
����>�#���������0��������������	�����D������,�
 ���	��
������������%<������
���>����"��
�������"�����*�����@c�
������������������������ �#�I�����
�"�3��3�)���
� ��
�����2 �24�����
��������3�#	������
���<��
�0��������������

������ ��
����3�6������������"������ ��+�
�%<������
���>����"��
�������"�����*�����@c�
�����K���� ��P����������������������>�����������>����������� ����
�����������*������������
��
 ���������=��:��� �#�I�������� ����
�I��<�������������������� ��
�����2 �24������ B���
���� �#3���	����#�����������������>��
�������� ����
��������������������� ����
�����������

2���� �*>���� ��)��������������) ����
���������� �#3���	����#�������������3�������&'����������
I����������������������������3�����
��� ���������"�����
����������1�[��

������������	��
������������
������������
����
�����������
�����������
��������
��������������	�
�������	�
��	�
����������
���������������	
�����
������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������

���������
��������������������������������������
���
������������
�����	���
���
�
	�
�������������	�
���
����
�������������������������������� ���
���!����!�������� ������������
��
��������	�����"������������
���
��##����$%&&�����
'�(��
��
���)�*��'�����
���������	
������
�����������'�(������
+�������,)#���������#�
��
��"���������������

��-.����)����������	������)�������!������������������	�/���
��
����������
����!�������
���)�*��'�#�
��
��"����)������������������
0����
����������+���	
�����������������
�1&&1���+��

���������
���������
��������������������
��
��������	
�����������
��'���'�������������
�������������������������	
������2��"���
��
������
����������3&�������#�
��
��"����)�������
��"�������
���������
��
���,�4��.��������������
�������������
��
���������
��������������������������
�

,-����.���)��/0����$���	�����1��������	�����������)����-����	��"����)��2�������3����������4

z ������	�
 ���������
 ��������
 ����������� 
 ������	������� 
 !��"���� #
 ��$�%�
 ��$�&��"�
 ���&�'!����
z��������������	

��#*3�&'N���)��ST�W�)�>��
�3��������
��������)�>��
��������������3��
�������
��
��������1��-�����"��� �����������2����
���,����� �-������1�
������������
 �#.��������������)# ���
���,��3��
�������
���8����)���>�#�����������

��������3����3�����������
� ��������( ��+�
�3��
������*�������*���
���"��
 ����������,��	�����=�������
��������3��
����������(���
�������
���)�����$�����
��33���� ���
 �����/�� �������3��
���� ����������
N� ����� ����
��
�2����
)>�������� 3��
�������� ����B���
���2�������?����������1�E�����
�������
������#���3��
������*�������*��������J,�����4��� ���������������

��"�����������' �*���������������SQ������'����"��
�������	���*,����
 ��)����������������� �	��������M�������������"��������0�������������	�������

3�"������
����/����
����������������'�����������3�"�����������\��'0�-���
���
��������	�����������-�����"���������� �-������1�����������d@�
�������/����

 �#.���������� �������  ����'��� ����+�� 8���e������ f������ �� ��������
8����)���>�#���������0�����������I����J���_���������������������������
����d@�
����)�>��
�3��������
���������)�>��
������������������3��
�������
8����)���>�#�����������1��������������d@�
��������������
� �#.�������

�����������	��
����������
�������������������������������
����"������	�����5��6���	
�����#�����'������
����	
�������0�������1$����/��7%$�7$
���/������'����������������������8���
#�����������19����/��%11�:;����/�
����'������������<�����=�������������#����������
����<������� >���� '��?����� ���� 	
����
#�����'������� ����<������� �����'��?��
�
���@�=�����������������.
�����������
�
���������������	
�����	�����	���������	
����� �������������	����
���
������������� ����	
�
������������� ����	��
������������� ����	��
������������� ����	�
������������ �
��	�


�����	���������
����������	�����	������

�������� 4������ �������'���
��#��������=�����$��������������
� � �� � � � � � � ��� � � � � � $ � � A
 ��� J3����	�� �� � ���>� �$ �
� � � � � � � � � � � � � � �
�����L��?��,�� �'�������
���*"����


"��� �� ����������,�����  �#���I���� �������M�����
��-����*�����������������
������������
���)���
��������*���
�����L��?��,��������� �#���I�����������M��*������-����*�����
�������������������������� ��+�
����������������	����
=�������
�� �&',�
�����������
��� ����������� �����
��
���*���
��������������������2"�� ��
����������������

���I������� ��������� ��*������������������������������>��$�
�����������������������	��
>��2 ���2������J"������
���*���� ������� �#��������
� �#.��� �-������������������
�������M��������-����*�������������������������������� �
��������?��,������������������
���)���
�

��������	
������
������

�������	��
��	�������
������
�

 ����	���!"#���
$!#����	��%#

3��
,N���)��ST�U7���������	��
V�W� �*����$��)�\���#/�������7�������
�� ������������
���������,����*����\��
��� �[������ �*3�*	��*��.��
���	��
�����,�����
������[��������*<��
�	���*"������*#,�����*����
��,�����
������1�E��[�
������������	���� �0���������,��#����
���/�����

���������
���)����7��������
������
������������'������*<��
�	���*"������#*,�
���*�������������)�/�����������
 ��3�"�������
�������

����	���� �0�������������,��#����
���8���)�����
���"�'�0��������
/���
����������
�),��������3��3���� ���;������#*,�����*���
�)�/���
���������������������&'�����B�����(���������#$�*������������
�����4���C"�)���

������������������*<��
�	���*"������#*,�����*�������������������
���������
)�/�����������
 ��3�"���������������)�>����)��������������3��3���
PF� 4���3��#�����
� ���"��
� �����
����� 4���C"�)���
� ��������������
 �#��������
����������� �����������B����)�������������
�����*_����*��
+�J3���� ���*���
� �������������� 	���*"���� ��#*,�� ���*���
�PQPF
��	���������
�����	���� �0���������,��-������1������ ��+�
�)�/���
8���)�����
���"��' ���3��������>�������<�����������
���"�g��
���#*,�
��������T���#���
� �� ����� ���;���� ��#*,�� ���*�����P���#���*���
8����/����������������N����<�����;������#*,�����*���������������
��
�����������
3��3������#�+�����
�8����/������������������

z /�����
����������
���)���� �� ���������������>�I�����
������-)
����������3��3������B���������������������	������������N��� ��
��<�������������������������������
�),��������3��3�������;���
��#*,�����*���
�3��
,������-��������
�����4���C"�)���
���������������
���������&'�����B�����)�/�����������
�������
�

�����
���)����
N���)��ST�U��5M� �* ���V�W���������������������	�������
��/�������"��������� �0����� ��)�����������������������������	����������-��
��������)���*��������+����)��� ���)����������������������������������
���"�#����
���������������>�����������#)�
�����1-���������������������������������� ����
/������������
��������������������������7��������*������������������������
�������������������������0�����)����"��������������h���������	��'������$�'i2���"��

�������h�������$�'i��� ���3�)����������������������������������# �����������'���
��$��'7���������������$�'�S�2������������TS������'���������� ����������"����
2/��)������� ��������)�������� �#.����������������������������$�'�������
�������'������$��'��� �*�������)�������N�����������
��������D���*�������+����)*,����

�����-)������������������
��������8���e����������������7��������������� �
/������"�������������"��:�>��������

���-���A�����SbjS����������������������������
�"������������������
��
��������������	������������=�������
��������"�#�����������������2��-����̀ `Q�������
������
�������
���������������jPP���������������������"�����������������
��
3��#�������8������0���������1-������������������������ �-��������
���������������
���������� ������)�N�PQPG��� ���  �*3���	�������� �������� ������� "�#����
����������������������������������#*�����#*���
����>�3)� ���������������������������������

���������������	��
�
���������������������
�������������������������

����������������	

����������	���	����������
������)������	����� ��������������
 ��@��������� ��+�
������
��
��������������	�������������������
����������� �����������������
������������
�������	����������#��
 �#������F����/��>�3)�������

E�������� �-���������)������	����
 �#��0���������� ���"����� �� ������
�������������������������������

��*����3�"�������
��������� ��+�

���������������������
�����	����
����)>�'����3��������� ����)��
���������� ���������)����
����'��*<��
�������'���� ��
���������
���*���
���������������

�������������	�
����������������
�����,@
���<���'�
���������������������
��.����'����������A�������2��).������
�������A����������"��������������������
���
������,8
�����)������������������������
������������
�����������������.����'��
�������A�
��������������B���������+��
�����+����
���C������
���������
��	��������������
����������0��������
���������������
��

����������������
�����
���


